RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 118

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and dlscon-

tlnulng pasitions be and the same are hereby apprcved

Payroll
Neo. Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

40-206 Elizabeth Meadows Personnel Test §520.50 3~4.

Clerk 207
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATTIONS DIVISTION:
Bug Opsrations Depsrtment:

(the following employees) Operator 437 65.675/8.47> Hr.

4-252 Carol Goodwin
4-253 Larry Freeman
4-255 Lorenzo Wallace

Equipment Department-Maintenance:
(the following employees) Eq. Serviceman

o~
4
Mo
~J

21-429 Mark Smrecino
21-430 Andrew Discenzo
21-431 Kenneth Wegener
21-432 Reith Williams
21-433 George Fisher
21-434 Tloyd Severns

10~955 Winthrop Nash Hostler 347 7.65 Hr.

Power Department-Maintenance:

20-366 Michael Tycast Laborer 152 6.56. Hr.

Plant Department-Maintenance:

23-168 Eddie Whiting Janitor 141 6.56 Hr.

.79 Hr.

Effective

Date

04-30-79

04-20-79
04-20-79
04-20-79

04-30-79
04-30-79
04-30-79
04-30-79
04-30-79
04-10-79

04-11-79

04-23-79

04-16-79
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CHANGE TN RATE, GRADE AND CIASSIFICATION

PUBLIC RELATTONS DEPARTMENT:

40-410 Gloria Billingsley TO: Tele Oper/ 6.67 Hr.
Info Clerk 271
FROM: Mail Room 454,50 B-Wk.
Clerk 195

QOPERATIONS DIVISION:
Bus Operatlons Department:

(the following employees) TO: Supv-Bus Oper- 694.00 B-Wk.

ations 531
FROM: Operator 437 8.47 Hr.

18-049 Augustus Ashley
18-050 Aaron Keeton Jr.
18-051 Arthur Benton

Equipment Department-Maintenance:

2-905 Daniel Lehuta TO: RT Brake 8.855 Hr.
Mechanic 524
FROM: Eq. Repairman 447 8.685 Hr.

Traffic Department:

19-040 Norbert Kerner TO: Tower Control 790.50 B-Wk.

Supv.635

FROM: Radio Control 850.00 B-Wk.

Supv.731

CHANGE IN CIASSIFICATION AND RATE NO CHANGE TN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Equipment Department-Maintenance:
(the following employees) TO: Eq. Repairman 447 8.285 Hr.
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 8.15 Hr.
442

1-915 John Krych
9-958 Jerry Prewltt
10-912 Michael Latine

(the following employees) TO: Eq. Repairman 447 8.285 Hr.
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 8.005 Hr.
442
2-939 Stamley Hudson
21-813 Frank Hurd

CHANGE IN GRADE AND RATE, NO CHANGE TN CLASSTFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Bus QOperations Department:

9*046.William Byrd TO: Operator 437 6.675 Hr,
FROM: Operator 137 5.84 Hr.

(2)

04-29-79

04-29-79

04-29-79
04-29-79
04-~29-79

04~29-79

04-29-79

04-29-79
04-29-79
04-29-79

04-29-79
04-29-79

04-14-79
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(3)

CHANGE IN GRADE AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Schedules Department:

829

41-492 Benedict Dombrowski TO: Serv Analyst 946.00 B-Wk. 04-29-79
FROM: Serv Analyst 790.50 B-Wk.
629
Traffic Department:
19-028 Howard Snyder TO: Radio Contrel  850.00 B-Wk. 04-29-79
Supv. 731
.FROM: Supv. of Revenue
Collection 791 850.00 B-Wk.
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS
Number of Effective
Positions -~ Classification Grade Date
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:
Accounting Department:
2 Senior Account Clerk 482 4 5«01-79
OPERATIONS DIVISTION:
Equipment Department-Maintenance:
Equipment Laborer 142 1 5-01-79
Rall Department:
5 Station Attendant 337 3 5-01-79
3 Information Booth Attendants 4 5-01-79
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:
L Clerk Typist B 105 1 5-01-79
DESIGNS DEPARTMENT:
1 Duplicating Shop Supervisor 779 7 5-01~-79
1 Graphie Design Artist 461 4 5-01-79
ADOPTED: May 1, 1979 , e} e el g
President '

ATTEST: /%/é;; /\%

Secretary-Treasurer



