RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 118

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT	,					
<u>T</u> :						
adows Personnel Test Clerk 207	\$520.50 B-W.	94-30-79				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS	; ; 					
: rtment: oyees) Operator 437 n n ace	6.675/8.473 Hr.	04-20-79 04-20-79 04-20-79				
t-Maintenance: oyees) Eq. Serviceman	442 7.79 Hr.					
nzo ner ms r		04-30-79 04-30-79 04-30-79 04-30-79 04-30-79 04-10-79				
h Hostler 347	7.65 Hr.	04-11-79				
Power Department-Maintenance:						
st Laborer 152	6.56. Hr.	04-23-79				
Plant Department-Maintenance:						
g Janitor 141	6.56 Hr.	04-16-79				
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS adows Personnel Test Clerk 207 PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS ttment: Dyees) Operator 437 ace -Maintenance: Dyees) Eq. Serviceman azo ner as Hostler 347 intenance: at Laborer 152 intenance:	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT T: adows Personnel Test \$520.50 3-W. Clerk 207 PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS : rtment: Dyees) Operator 437 6.675/8.475 Hr. acce Maintenance: Dyees) Eq. Serviceman 442 7.79 Hr. acce the Hostler 347 7.65 Hr. intenance: st Laborer 152 6.56. Hr. intenance:				

04-29-79

04 - 29 - 79

7

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT:

04-29-79 40-410 Gloria Billingsley TO: Tele Oper/ 6.67 Hr.

Info Clerk 271

FROM: Mail Room 454.50 B-Wk.

Clerk 195

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

(the following employees) TO: Supv-Bus Oper-694.00 B-Wk. 04-29-79

ations 531

FROM: Operator 437 8.47 Hr.

04-29-79 18-049 Augustus Ashley 18-050 Aaron Keeton Jr. 04-29-79 18-051 Arthur Benton 04 - 29 - 79

Equipment Department-Maintenance:

2-905 Daniel Lehuta TO: RT Brake 8.855 Hr. 04 - 29 - 79

Mechanic 524

FROM: Eq. Repairman 447 8.685 Hr.

Traffic Department:

790.50 B-Wk. 04-29-79 19-040 Norbert Kerner TO: Tower Control

Supv. 635

FROM: Radio Control 850.00 B-Wk.

Supv. 731

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

Equipment Department-Maintenance:

(the following employees) TO: Eq. Repairman 447 8.285 Hr. FROM: Eq. Serviceman 8.15 Hr.

442 1-915 John Krych 9-958 Jerry Prewitt

04-29-79 10-912 Michael Latine

(the following employees) TO: Eq. Repairman 447 8.285 Hr. 8.005 Hr. FROM: Eq. Serviceman

442

04-29-79 2-939 Stanley Hudson 04 - 29 - 7921-813 Frank Hurd

CHANGE IN GRADE AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

04-14-79 6.675 Hr. 9-046 William Byrd TO: Operator 437

> FROM: Operator 137 5.84 Hr.

5-01-79 5-01-79

CHANGE IN GRADE AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Schedules Department:	829			
41-492 Benedict Dombrowski TO: FROM:	Serv Analyst Serv Analyst 629	946.00 790.50		04-29-79
<u>Traffic Department</u> :				
19-028 Howard Snyder TO:	Radio Control Supv. 731	850.00	B-Wk.	04-29-79
FROM:	Supv. of Revenu Collection 791		B-Wk.	
ESTABLISHING	POSITIONS			
Number of Positions Classification		Grade		Effective Date

LOULLLOW	O 1 4 5 5 1 1 1 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	~~~~~	
FINANCE AND	ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:		
Accounting De			
7	Senior Account Clerk 482	4	5-01-79
4	Schior Account Orein 402	1	3 04 . ,
OPERATIONS D	TVITCION.		
	partment-Maintenance:		
Edarbment ne		7	5-01-79
/	Equipment Laborer 142	T	J-01-13
Rail Departme			r 01 70
5	Station Attendant 337	3	5-01-79
3	Information Booth Attendants	4	5-01-79
	•		
PERSONNEL DE	VELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:		
1	Clerk Typist B 105	1	5-01-79
	- ·		

ADOPTED: May 1, 1979 , President

Secretary-Treasurer

DESIGNS DEPARTMENT:

1 Duplicating Shop Supervisor 779
1 Graphic Design Artist 461